{ii) AND THE LESSEE DOTH HEREBY DECLARE AND 

CONVENANTS WITH THE LESSOR IN THE 

MANNER FOLLOWING: 

a) Yielding and paying therefore yearly  in  advance 

during the said term unto the Lessor yearly lease rent 

indicated below:- 

(i) Lessee has paid Rs.74,31,171/- (Rs. Seventy 

Four Lac Thirty One Thousand One Hundred 

Seventy One only) as annual lease rent being 

1% of the plot premium for the first 10 years of 

lease period. 

(ii) The lease rent may be enhanced by 50% after 

every 10 years i.e. 1.5 times of the prevailing 

lease rent. 

(iii) The lease rent shall be payable in advance